

ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, June 15, 2021 9:00 A.M.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://cabq.zoom.us/j/7044490999

Meeting ID: 704 449 0999

One tap mobile

+16699006833,,7044490999# US (San Jose)

+12532158782,,7044490999# US (Tacoma)

Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 704 449 0999

Find your local number: https://cabq.zoom.us/u/a2s7T1dnA

Robert Lucero, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner Lorena Patten-Quintana, ZHE Planner Suzie Sanchez, ZHE Administrative Assistant

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call The Planning Dept. at (505) 924-3894.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Robert Lucero, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner at suzannasanchez@cabq.gov

NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Planning Information at (505) 924-3860.

INTERPRETER NEEDED:

1. VA-2021-00120

Project# PR-2021-005413

Ariel Cano & Donna T requests a variance for Lot 3, Block 9, Mandell Addn No 2, located at 2800 4^{TH} ST NW, zoned MX-M [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]

OLD BUSINESS:

2.	VA-2021-00092	Project# PR-2021- 005324	Juan J. Risueno requests a permit-wall or fence-major for Lot 1, Block Buena Ventura, located at 300 Erbbe St NE, zoned R-1B [Section 14-7(D)]
2.			

NEW BUSINESS:

3.	VA-2021-00094	Project# PR-2021- 005327	Nancy and Kent Kanagy (Agent, Strata Design) request a permit-wall or fence major for Lots 14-15, Block 16, Monterey Hills Addn, located at 3211 Santa Clara Ave SE, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-5-7-D]
4.	VA-2021-00095	Project# PR-2021- 005327	Nancy and Kent Kanagy (Agent, Strata Design) request a variance to allow a 4 1/2 ft high solid wall for Lots 14-15, Block 16, Monterey Hills Addn, located at 3211 Santa Clara Ave SE, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-5-7-D]
5.	VA-2021-00101	Project# PR-2021- 005376	Dakota Cleveland requests a Permit-Wall or Fence–Major for Lot 20, Block 4, Mile Hi Court, located at 1717 Valencia Dr NE, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
6.	VA-2021-00103	Project# PR-2021- 005380	Chelsea Pyne, Robert Hinton and Karen Hrobuchak request a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 2B, Block 3, Major Acres, located at 1128 Major Ave NW, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
7.	VA-2021-00104	Project# PR-2021- 005380	Chelsea Pyne, Robert Hinton and Karen Hrobuchak request a variance to allow for a solid wall in the front yard setback for Lot 2B, Block 3, Major Acres, located at 1128 Major Ave NW, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
8.	VA-2021-00112	Project# PR-2021- 005392	Janet Fuentes (Agent, Dolores Morales) requests a variance for Lot 1, Block B, Torreon Addn Anderson & Thaxton Replat, located at 700 Gibson BLVD SE, zoned NR-C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
9.	VA-2021-00113	Project# PR-2021- 005394	Rudy Marquez requests a conditional use to allow a bar/pub for Lot B1 & B2A, Audio Clinic Inc & International, located at 1600 and 1608 Eubank BLVD NE, zoned MX-L [Section 14-16-4-2]
10.	VA-2021-00114	Project# PR-2021- 005395	Onesimo Vigil & Rachel Vigil (Agent, Richard Ayala) request a variance of 5 ft to the required 15 ft side yard setback for Lot 5A, Block 12, Volcano Cliffs Unit 5, located at 6516 Jade DR NW, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-3-4(N)(3)]
11.	VA-2021-00115	Project# PR-2021- 005402	Edward Elder and May Golderberg request a permit to allow for a carport in the front yard setback for Lot 11, Block 10, Mesa Court Addn, located at 3921 Anderson Ave SE, zoned R-1B [Section 14-16-5-5(F)(2)(a)(3)]
12.	VA-2021-00116	Project# PR-2021- 005412	Jorge Solis-Sarinana requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 362, MRGCD Map 41, located at 532 Ethlyn Ave SE, zoned R-1B [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
13.	VA-2021-00118	Project# PR-2020- 004207	Becker Karl (Agent, Ahmed Zaki) requests a variance for Lot 1, Anderson & Harris Addn, located at 1212 Aztec RD NW, zoned MX-L [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]

14.	VA-2021-00119	Project# PR-2020- 004207	Becker Karl (Agent, Ahmed Zaki) requests a variance of 3 feet to the 3 feet required wall height for Lot 4, Anderson & Harris Addn, located at 1212 Aztec RD NW, zoned MX-L [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
15.	VA-2021-00121	Project# PR-2021- 005417	Richard Puccio (Agent, Gilbert Austin) requests a permit to allow a carport in the required side/front setback for Lot 3, Block 2, Loma Del Norte Addn Unit 1, located at 7108 Patricia Dr NE, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-5(F)(2)]
16.	VA-2021-00122	Project# PR-2021- 005418	Alicia R. Salazar & Jose A (Agent, Gilbert Austin) requests a permit to allow a carport in the required side/front setback for Lot 72, Windsor Estates Phase 2, located at 2111 Buckingham Ct NW, zoned R-1B [Section 14-16-5-5(F)(2)]
17.	VA-2021-00123	Project# PR-2021- 005419	Cindy Pacheco (Agent, Gilbert Austin) requests a permit to allow a carport in the required side setback for Lot 18, Block 66, Snow Heights Addn, located at 2424 Morris St NE, zoned R-1B [Section 14-16-5-5(F)(2)]
18.	VA-2021-00124	Project# PR-2021- 005420	Rachel Marie Salas requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 34, Heritage Hills Unit 5, located at 8921 Democracy Rd NE, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
19.	VA-2021-00125	Project# PR-2021- 005421	Daniel Galvan (Agent, Salvador Loera) requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 1, Block 1, Bear Canyon Estates Unit 2, located at 9301 Tasco Dr NE, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
20.	VA-2021-00127	Project# PR-2021- 005423	Jose L and Erika Hernandez requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot B, Osage Addn 3, located at 1615 Osage AVE SW, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
21.	VA-2021-00131	Project# PR-2021- 005423	Jose and Erika Hernandez request a variance to allow 6ft solid wall/fence for Lot B, Osage Addn 3, located at 1615 Osage AVE SW, zoned R-1C [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
22.	VA-2021-00128	Project# PR-2021- 005422	Cory Greenfield & Jennie McCary requests a permit to allow a carport in the side yard setback for Lot 8, Block 6, Chacon Addn, located at 709 16th St NW, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-5-5(F)(2)(a)]
23.	VA-2021-00130	Project# PR-2021- 005422	Cory Greenfield & Jennie McCary requests a variance of 2 feet to the required 5 foot side yard setback for a garage for Lot 8, Block 6, Chacon Addn, located at 709 16th St NW, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-2-3(B)(2)]
24.	VA-2021-00132	Project# PR-2019- 002291	Unser & Ladera LLC (Agent, Consensus Planning) request a conditional use to allow a drive-through facility for Lot 5A1C2, El Rancho Atrisco Phase 3, located at 1901 Ladera DR NW, zoned MX-L [Section 14-16-4-2]
25.	VA-2021-00133	Project# PR-2021- 005425	Anthem Oil, LLC (Agent, JAG Planning & Zoning) requests a conditional use to allow light vehicle sales for Lot A2, Thunderbird Partnership, located at 9160 Coors BLVD NW, zoned MX-L [Section 14-16-4-2]
26.	VA-2021-00134	Project# PR-2021- 005426	SMI-ABQ Assets, LLC / Whitney S. Fibich (Agent, Consensus Planning) requests a conditional use to allow a mortuary for Lot J, Coles Industrial No. 2, located at 3300 Vassar DR NE, zoned NR-LM [Section 14-16-4-2]

27.	VA-2021-00135	Project# PR-2021- 005430	Sarah Santillanes & Anthony Santillanes requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 26, Block 5, Sunshine Addn, located at 1938 High ST SE, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
28.	VA-2021-00137	Project# PR-2021- 005430	Sarah Santillanes & Anthony Santillanes requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 27, Block 5, Sunshine Addn, located at 1938 High ST SE, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
29.	VA-2021-00138	Project# PR-2021- 005430	Sarah Santillanes & Anthony Santillanes requests a variance of 3 ft to the 3 ft maximum wall height for Lot 26, Block 5, Sunshine Addn, located at 1938 High ST SE, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
30.	VA-2021-00139	Project# PR-2021- 005430	Sarah Santillanes & Anthony Santillanes requests a variance of 3 ft to the 3 ft maximum wall height for Lot 27, Block 5, Sunshine Addn, located at 1938 High ST SE, zoned R-1A [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
31.	VA-2021-00140	Project# PR-2021- 005430	James Morales requests a Permit-Wall or Fence-Major for Lot 5A, Glendale Gardens, located at 3543 Ute RD NW, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-5-7(D)]
32.	VA-2021-00143	Project# PR-2021- 005430	Chris and Sara Evans request a variance of 35 ft to the required 20 ft driveway access in CPO-13 for Lot 7, Block 5, Volcano Cliffs Unit 19, located at 6531 Azor LA NW, zoned R-1D [Section 14-16-3-4(N)(5)(c)(6)]